Shareholders are present. Subject to the passing of an ordinary resolution by the members, members
may be offered the right to elect to receive Ordinary Shares, credited as fully paid, rather than cash.

   The Ordinary Shares rank pari passu as a class in terms of preference, restriction and all other rights.

73

10.   INTERESTS OF THE DIRECTORS, SENIOR MANAGER AND SIGNIFICANT
SHAREHOLDINGS

10.1   As at the Last Practicable Date and as expected to be immediately following the issue of the
10,841,486 new Ordinary Shares arising from the conversion of the Convertible Loan Notes and the
capitalisation of the Accrued Fees immediately prior to Admission, and the issue of the 23,255,813
Placing Shares and Subscription Shares at Admission, the interests (direct and indirect) of the
Directors and the Senior Manager in Ordinary Shares will be as follows:

   Percentage

   of Existing

   Number of Ordinary

   Ordinary Share  Percentage

   Shares at Capital at Number of of Enlarged

   the Last the Last Ordinary Share

   Practicable Practicable Shares at Capital on

   Name Date Date Admission Admission

   Roby Zomer 4,715,947 6.74% 5,220,086 5.01%
   Victor Bolduev 29,500,000 42.14% 30,454,612 29.26%
   Yifat Steuer – 0.00% 189,761 0.18%
   Pavel Kobzev 1,000,000 1.43% 1,356,886 1.30%
   Alex Brooks – – 418,605 0.40%
   Anthony Eastman 2,000,000 2.86% 2,310,465 2.22%

   Details of the options over Ordinary Shares held by Directors and Senior Manager, pursuant to the
Share Option Schemes, are set out below in paragraph 11.3 of this Part 11.

10.2   Save as disclosed below, as at the Last Practicable Date, the Company is not aware of any interest
in the Ordinary Shares which amounts or would, immediately following Admission, amount to
3 per cent. or more of the Enlarged Share Capital:

   Percentage

   of Existing

   Number of Ordinary

   Ordinary Share  Percentage

   Shares at Capital at Number of of Enlarged

   the Last the Last Ordinary Share

   Practicable Practicable Shares at Capital on

   Name Date Date Admission Admission

   Victor Bolduev 29,500,000 42.14% 30,454,612 29.26%
   Freya Holding Limited1 4,250,000 6.07% 4,576,163 4.40%
   Alba Capital Pty Ltd2 10,969,904 15.67% 13,935,020 13.39%
   Platypus Assets Pty Ltd3 6,250,000 8.93% 6,250,000 6.00%
   Premier Miton – – 6,050,000 5.81%

   1.   Beneficially owned and controlled by Mr Roby Zomer

   2.   Beneficially owned and controlled by Mr Craig Burton

   3.   Beneficially owned and controlled by Mr Brett Mitchell and Mrs Michelle Mitchell

   The voting rights of the Shareholders set out in this paragraph 10.2 of this Part 11 do not differ from
the voting rights held by other Shareholders.

10.3   Save as disclosed in paragraph 16 of this Part 11, no Director has any interest, whether direct or
indirect, in any transaction which is or was unusual in its nature or conditions or significant to the